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Inflation Rates(%
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6.0 4.9
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6.1 5.5
5.8 4. 5r
11. 2 8.8
7.3 6.8
1.9 1.3
2.3 2.1
4.2 2.5
3.0 2.5
9.8 5.7
3.6 2.0
8.4 7.6
10. 5 10.1
7.4 7.4
9.5 9.0
4.3 7.2
10.1 13. 4
9.1 13.5

Tabl e 10. Regi onal Year-on- Year
(2000 = 100)
Ar ea/ Regi on
Phi | i ppi nes
Nati onal Capital Region (NCR)
Areas Qutside NCR
CAR - Cordillera Adm nistrative
Regi on
| - 1locos
Il - Cagayan Vall ey
1l - Central Luzon
| V-a - Cal abarzon
IV-b - M maropa
V - Bicol
VI - Western Visayas
VIl - Central Visayas
VIl - Eastern Visayas
| X - Western M ndanao
X - Northern M ndanao
XI - Sout hern M ndanao
XIl - Central M ndanao
X1l - Caraga
ARMM - Aut ononous Regi on
I n MuslimM ndanao
Tabl e 10 (conti nued)

Phi | i ppi nes

Nat i1 onal

Capital Regi on (NCR)

Inflation Rates of Selected Food Itens, April and Mar
Cereal s |
Inflation Rates(% |
Mar-05 Apr-04 Mar-04 Current Previous | Apr-
111.9 107.2 106.2r 6.3 5.4 113.
104.8 103.3 103.6 5.5 1.2 109.
112.9 107.8r 106. 6r 6.4 5.9 113.
108.5 104.0r 103.8 5.8 4.5 109.
114.7 105.1 105.5 11.2 8.7 117.
113.0 106.4 105.8 7.4 6.8 114.
107.3 105.5 105.6 2.0 1.6 106.
106.4 104.0 104.1 2.4 2.2 106.
110.2 107.6 107.5 4.2 2.5 112.
109.3 106.2 106.0 3.6 3.1 108.
107.6 103.1 102.1 9.2 5.4 112.
122.2 114.5 114.5 7.8 6.7 118.
116.9 108.1 108.8 8.2 7.4 117.
112.1 104.5 103.0 8.7 8.8 115.
121.2 113.0 111.9 8.1 8.3 119.
118.3 115.0 109.6 8.4 7.9 124.
114.9 113.5 106.8 4.6 7.6 118.
122.2 112.4r 107.9 9.9 13.3 124.
119.0 110.7 104.7 9.3 13.7 120.
Corn |
Inflation Rates(% |

Mar - 05 Apr-04 Mar-04

124.8 123.4 114.2

112. 3

108.5 107.2 100.0 101.3

Curr

ent Previous |

9.3 9.9

8.5 5.8

ch 2005 and 2004
Ri c e
05 Mar-05
0O 110.8 106.6
0O 104.8 103.3
6 111.7 107.1
9 108.4 103.9
0O 114.8 105.2
3 113.0 106.5
8 106.4 104.8
4 106.3 104.0
1 110.2 107.6
6 107.8 105.4
2 107.0 102.2
1 117.4 114.0
7 117.6 108.6
4 113.3 104.4
3 118.3 111.1
9 117.5 114.1
2 114.2 113.3
2 122.8 112.8
5 118.4 110.4
Cereal Preparations

131.5 130.7

120.

2

Apr-05 Mar-05 Apr-04 Mar-04

119. 4

141.4 140.9 129.6 128.7

Inflation Rates(%
Current Previous

9.4 9.5

9.1 9.5



Areas Qutside NCR

CAR - Cordillera Adm nistrative
Regi on

| - Ilocos
| - Cagayan Vall ey
| - Central Luzon
a - Cal abarzon
V-b - M nmaropa
V - Bicol

| - Western Visayas

| - Central Visayas

| - Eastern Visayas
- Western M ndanao
- Northern M ndanao
| - Southern M ndanao
Xl - Central M ndanao

| - Caraga
ARMM - Aut ononous Regi on

i n MuslimM ndanao
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Phi | i ppi nes
Nat i onal Capital Regi on (NCR)

Areas Qutside NCR

CAR - Cordillera Adm nistrative
Regi on
| - Ilocos

Il - Cagayan Vall ey

1l - Central Luzon
| V-a - Cal abarzon
IV-b - M maropa

V - Bicol

VI - Western Visayas
VI1 - Central Visayas
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Pr oduct s
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Inflation Rates(% |
Current Previous |
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Inflation Rates(%
Current Previous

3.8 2.5
-3.5 -6.5
6.2 5.7
0.4 1.3
8.9 9.5
3.8 4.6
8.9 6.5
3.8 3.8
1.3 1.7
3.4 3.0
5.7 5.0
5.7 4.9



| - Eastern Visayas

X - Western M ndanao

X - Northern M ndanao

| - Southern M ndanao
Xl - Central M ndanao

| - Caraga

ARMM - Aut ononous Regi on

i n MuslimM ndanao

140.
146.
141.
139.
138.
145.

140.

A OOOEF 0O

ol

140.
146.
140.
139.
137.
144.

139.

O NN O1TO O

\l

125.
122.
122.
1109.
127.
129.

125.

124.
121.
120.
116.
123.
125.

124.

O~ O~NON

=

12.
19.
15.
16.

12.

12.

~NOo1oOoBRF 010

=

13.
20.
16.
19.
11.
15.

12.

NORFRPD~WE

(o)}

120.
123.
130.
129.
124.
118.

128.

OO OPEFr OO0

ol

120.
123.
130.
127.
124.
118.

127.

N O1Too WO~

o

116.
115.
123.
113.

111.

116.
118.
123.
112.
113.
112.

120.

OP~rOOOOO

0o
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Veget abl es

Phi | i ppi nes
Nat i onal Capital Regi on (NCR)

Areas Qutside NCR
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Cordillera Adm nistrative
Regi on

- Il ocos

- Cagayan Val |l ey

- Central Luzon
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- Bicol
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- Central Visayas

- Eastern Visayas
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Inflation Rates(%
Current Previous

7.9 7.4
5.8 4.7
8.4 8.2
10. 8 11.7
7.8 8.5
13.3 15.7
8.8 11.3
4.5 5.5
10.0 9.0
7.9 9.4
4.4 4.8
10. 2 8.0
7.3 6.4
8.8 7.2
8.9 6.7
13.1 6.2
10. 6 8.1
13.6 12.1
10.1 6.8

Tabl e 10 (conti nued)



Me at | M scel | aneous Foods
Area and Regi on Inflation Rates(% | Inflation Rates(%
Apr-05 Mar-05 Apr-04 Mar-04 Current Previous | Apr-05 Mar-05 Apr-04 Mar-04 Current Previous

Phi | i ppi nes 127.9 127.4 119.8r 117.8 6.8 8.1 121.3 120.9 114.5 113.9 5.9 6.1

Nati onal Capital Region (NCR) 126.4 125.8 119.8 116.9 5.5 7.6 117.5 117.5 115.2 114.7 2.0 2.4

Areas Qutside NCR 128.5 128.1 119.8r 118.2 7.3 8.4 123.0 122.4 114.2 113.6 7.7 7.7
CAR - Cordillera Adm nistrative

Regi on 126.3 126.1 117.1 116.8 7.9 8.0 113.6 113.1 107.9 106.9 5.3 5.8

| - Ilocos 135.8 135.1 124.2 123.2 9.3 9.7 131.5 130.4 114.9 113.9 14. 4 14.5

Il - Cagayan Vall ey 127.3 126.5 117.6 113.7 8.2 11.3 137.7 137.5 126.6 126.3 8.8 8.9

1l - Central Luzon 128.4 128.2 123.5 119.8 4.0 7.0 122.8 122.3 111.9 111.4 9.7 9.8

| V-a - Cal abarzon 126.5 126.6 120.3 120.8 5.2 4.8 114.7 114.1 110.0 109.6 4.3 4.1

| V-b - M maropa 126.6 126.1 113.2 112.6 11.8 12.0 120.7 120.0 112.0 111.6 7.8 7.5

V - Bicol 127.9 127.4 120.2 116.9 6.4 9.0 127.6 127.3 119.7 118.9 6.6 7.1

VI - Western Visayas 125.8 124.0 113.0 112.9 11.3 9.8 122.4 121.8 113.8 113.2 7.6 7.6

VII - Central Visayas 130.2 129.7 118.6 116.4 9.8 11. 4 140.7 140.2 129.5 129.3 8.6 8.4

VIIl - Eastern Visayas 124.3 123.8 113.6 114.1 9.4 8.5 117.1 116.7 110.1 110.1 6.4 6.0

| X - Western M ndanao 128.4 128.2 115.5 114.2 11.2 12.3 123.5 122.3 113.4 111.7 8.9 9.5

X - Northern M ndanao 128.7 128.6 115.1r 114.0 11.8 12.8 118.5 117.8 111.3 110.5 6.5 6.6

XI - Sout hern M ndanao 129.3 127.8 119.7 116.4 8.0 9.8 129.7 129.4 115.8 114.5 12.0 13.0

XIl - Central M ndanao 134.3 133.4 124.0 121.5 8.3 9.8 122.4 121.8 114.2 112.6 7.2 8.2

X'l - Caraga 127.6 127.3 118.6 118.7 7.6 7.2 125.4 124.7 112.8 112.2r 11.2 11.1

ARMM - Aut ononous Regi on
I n MuslimM ndanao 147.0 144.1 129.1 126.3 13.9 14.1 127.6 126.5 117.9 117.1 8.2 8.0

Meal s Eaten CQutside
Area and Regi on Inflation Rates(%
Apr-05 Mar-05 Apr-04 Mar-04 Current Previous

Phi | i ppi nes 120. 7 120.5 115. 6 115.5 4.4 4.3
Nat i onal Capital Region (NCR) 115. 2 115. 2 114.9 114.9 0.3 0.3
Areas Qutside NCR 124.0 123. 6 116. 1 115.8 6.8 6.7

CAR - Cordillera Adm nistrative
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